
Surgical
Catgut
Monofilament  
plain and chromic  
surgical catgut
Natural  
Absorbable

Features
•  A specialised spinning and grinding process creates a suture 

strand of uniform diameter
•  The suture strand is further polished to achieve maximum 

smoothness for reliability and strength
•  Uniform diameter of plain and chromic gut allows for an even 

absorption rate
•  Chromic catgut is chromicised before it is spun to maintain the 

even absorption rate
•  Optimal tensile strength and in vivo performance
•  Manufactured from regulatory approved intestinal serosa of cattle
•  Absorption through enzyme digestion:

•   Available in sterile pre-cut lengths of various sizes
•  Sutures made with 300 series stainless steel
•  Up to five-year shelf life

Suggested  
procedures
•  Dental
• Subcuticular
•  Plastics
• General / Intestinal
• Obstetrics & 
    gynaecology
• Urological
• Oral

Plain 7-10 days

Chromic 20-40 days

Manufacturing Australian 
sutures for the world since 1974



* Needle images and sizes are approximations only. 2

Commonly used Chromic Catgut product codes and specifications.
Contact us for any other suture specification.

Thread

Needle* USP 
Metric

6/0
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5/0
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4/0
2

3/0
3

2/0
3.5

0
4

1
5

3/8 Circle Reverse Cutting

10.5mm
50cm DCG601E10

12mm   50cm CG602 CG502 CG402

12mm
50cm DCG602

13mm  
30cm CG5040L30 CG4040L30

50cm CG5040 CG4040

3/8 Circle Reverse Premium Cutting

11mm 50cm CG602D CG502D

13mm 50cm CG6049 CG5049 CG4049

16mm
50cm CG504 CG404 CG304 CG204

76cm CG1504 CG1404 CG1304 CG1204

19mm
50cm CG505 CG405 CG305 CG205

76cm CG1505 CG1405 CG1305 CG1205

24mm

50cm CG406 CG306 CG206

76cm CG1406 CG1306 CG1206

26mm
50cm CG4047 CG3047 CG2047

30mm

50cm CG309 CG209

76cm CG1309 CG1209

1/2 Circle Reverse Cutting

16mm 50cm CG5015 CG4015

25mm
76cm CG14034 CG13034 CG12034 CG1134

35mm

76cm CG3017 CG2017 CG017 CG117

100cm CG13017 CG12017 CG1017 CG1117

40mm

76cm CG1012 CG1112

48mm

50cm CG045 CG145

3/8 Circle Fineline® (Conventional Premium) Cutting

16mm 50cm CG4025



* Needle images and sizes are approximations only. 3

Commonly used Chromic Catgut product codes and specifications.
Contact us for any other suture specification.

Thread

Needle* USP 
Metric
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2/0
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0
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3/8 Circle Conventional Cutting

13mm 50cm CG6093 CG5093 CG4093

16mm 50cm CG6037 CG5037 CG4037 CG3037

3/8 Circle Round Bodied Taper

16mm 76cm CG4054 CG3054 CG2054

25mm
76cm CG3067 CG2067

40mm

76cm CG2075

1/2 Circle Round Bodied Taper

16mm 76cm CG4060 CG3060

18mm 76cm CG5064 CG4064 CG3064 CG2064

20mm 76cm CG5065 CG4065 CG3065 CG2065

22mm 76cm CG40#23 CG30#23

25mm
76cm CG5068 CG4068 CG3068 CG2068 CG068 CG168

25mm

76cm DCG3068 DCG2068

30mm
76cm CG3069 CG2069 CG069 CG169

35mm

76cm CG3070 CG2070 CG070 CG170 CG270

100cm CG13070 CG12070 CG1070 CG1170

40mm

76cm CG2097 CG097 CG197 CG297

100cm CG12097 CG1097 CG1197 CG1297

48mm

76cm CG098 CG198 CG298

100cm CG1098 CG1198 CG1298

65mm

76cm CG2085 CG185
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Commonly used Chromic Catgut product codes and specifications.
Contact us for any other suture specification.

Thread

Needle* USP 
Metric
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0
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2
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1/2 Circle Round Bodied Taper

76mm

76cm CG2086 CG086

1/2 Circle Round Bodied Taper & Reverse Cutting

35mm

150cm DCG2070E1

1/2 Circle Round Bodied Taper (Heavy)

35mm

76cm CG2070E5 CG070E5 CG170E5

40mm

76cm CG2097E5 CG097E5 CG197E5 CG297E5

100cm CG12097E5 CG1097E5 CG1197E5 CG1297E5 CG1397E5

48mm

76cm CG098E5 CG198E5 CG298E5

100cm CG1098E5 CG1198E5 CG1298E5

1/2 Circle Round Bodied A-CUTE® (Cutting Tip) Taper

35mm   

76cm CG2042 CG042

45mm
  

76cm CG2044 CG044 CG144 CG244

3/8 Circle Round Bodied Blunt Point

64mm

76cm CG182

Sterile Pre-Cut Lengths - Non-Needle

N/A  150cm CGA4060 CGA3060 CGA2060 CGA060 CGA160 CGA260 CGA360

N/A 250cm CGA40100 CGA30100 CGA20100 CGA0100 CGA1100 CGA2100 CGA3100



* Needle images and sizes are approximations only. 5

Commonly used Plain Catgut product codes and specifications.
Contact us for any other suture specification.

Thread

Needle* USP 
Metric

6/0
1

5/0
1.5

4/0
2

3/0
3

2/0
3.5

0
4

1
5

3/8 Circle Reverse Cutting

12mm  50cm PG602 PG502 PG402

3/8 Circle Reverse Premium Cutting

10.5mm  50cm PG602DE10

10.5mm
50cm DPG602DE10

11mm 50cm PG602D PG502D

11mm
50cm DPG602D

13mm 50cm PG6049 PG5049 PG4049

16mm

50cm PG504 PG404 PG304

76cm PG1504 PG1404 PG1304

19mm

50cm PG505 PG405 PG305 PG205

76cm PG1505 PG1405 PG1305 PG1205

24mm

50cm PG406 PG306 PG206

76cm PG1406 PG1306 PG1206

26mm

50cm PG3047 PG2047

76cm PG13047 PG12047

30mm

50cm PG309 PG209

76cm PG1309 PG1209

1/2 Circle  Reverse Cutting

16mm
76cm PG13015

25mm  
50cm PG3034

40mm

76cm PG1012 PG1112
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Commonly used Plain Catgut product codes and specifications.
Contact us for any other suture specification.

Thread

Needle* USP 
Metric

5/0
1.5

4/0
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3/0
3

2/0
3.5

0
4

1
5

3/8 Circle Conventional Cutting

16mm
76cm PG14037

Straight Premium Cutting

60mm
100cm PG3030 PG2030

3/8 Circle Round Bodied Taper

16mm  76cm PG4054

20mm
76cm PG3057

1/2 Circle Round Bodied Taper

18mm
76cm PG4064

20mm
76cm PG5065 PG4065 PG3065 PG2065

25mm
76cm PG4068 PG3068 PG2068 PG068 PG168

30mm
76cm PG3069 PG2069 PG069 PG169

35mm

76cm PG3070 PG2070 PG070 PG170

40mm

76cm PG2097 PG097 PG197

48mm

76cm PG2098 PG098 PG198

76mm

76cm PG2086 PG086
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Commonly used Plain Catgut product codes and specifications.
Contact us for any other suture specification.

Thread

Needle* USP 
Metric

4/0
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3/0
3

2/0
3.5

0
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1
5

2
6

1/2 Circle Round Bodied Taper (Heavy)

35mm

76cm PG070E5 PG170E5

40mm

76cm PG2097E5 PG097E5 PG197E5 PG297E5

48mm

76cm PG2098E5 PG098E5 PG198E5 PG298E5

100cm PG12098E5 PG1098E5 PG1198E5 PG1298E5

1/2 Circle Round Bodied A-CUTE® (Cutting Tip) Taper

25mm

50cm PG3032Z PG2032Z

76cm PG3032 PG2032

35mm

76cm PG2042

Sterile Pre-Cut Lengths - Non-Needle

N/A 150cm PGA4060 PGA3060 PGA2060 PGA060 PGA160 PGA260

N/A  250cm PGA40100 PGA30100 PGA20100 PGA0100 PGA1100 PGA2100



Proudly Australian 
owned and operated. 
Dynek is a leading, family owned manufacturer of sutures, 
committed to technical and surgical excellence. Established 
in 1974, Dynek has a proud history of innovation and quality 
as the only Australian manufacturer of sutures, with a 
singular focus of excellent patient outcomes.
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• The information contained in this document is intended as a guide only.  
• Always refer to the instructions for use when using Dynek sutures.
• Dynek surgical catgut is included on the ARTG (AU) and Medsafe (NZ).
•  Knot tying requires the standard surgical technique of flat and square ties  

with additional throws as indicated by surgical circumstance.
• A minimum order quantity may apply to all products.

dynek.com
 

AU: 1800 088 172
NZ: 0800 459 649
INT: +61 8 8268 2033

 

sales@dynek.com


