## Surgical Catgut





### Monofilament plain and chromic surgical catgut

Natural Absorbable



- Dental
- Subcuticular
- Plastics
- General / Intestinal
- Obstetrics & gynaecology
- Urological
- Oral

#### Features

- A specialised spinning and grinding process creates a suture strand of uniform diameter
- The suture strand is further polished to achieve maximum smoothness for reliability and strength
- Uniform diameter of plain and chromic gut allows for an even absorption rate
- Chromic catgut is chromicised before it is spun to maintain the even absorption rate
- Optimal tensile strength and in vivo performance
- Manufactured from regulatory approved intestinal serosa of cattle
- Absorption through enzyme digestion:

Plain	7-10 days
Chromic	20-40 days

- Available in sterile pre-cut lengths of various sizes
- Sutures made with 300 series stainless steel
- Up to five-year shelf life



#### Commonly used Chromic Catgut product codes and specifications.

					Thr	ead			
	Needle*	USP Metric	<b>6/0</b> 1	<b>5/0</b> 1.5	<b>4/0</b> 2	<b>3/0</b> 3	<b>2/0</b> 3.5	<b>0</b> 4	<b>1</b> 5
3/8 Cir	cle Reverse Cutting								
10.5mm	<b>**</b>	50cm	DCG601E10						
12mm	▼	50cm	CG602	CG502	CG402				
12mm	<b>**</b>	50cm	DCG602						
	▼ \ _ /	30cm		CG5040L30	CG4040L30				
13mm		50cm		CG5040	CG4040				
3/8 Cir	cle Reverse Premium	Cutting							
11mm		50cm	CG602D	CG502D					
13mm	▼	50cm	CG6049	CG5049	CG4049				
	▼ \ /	50cm		CG504	CG404	CG304	CG204		
16mm		76cm		CG1504	CG1404	CG1304	CG1204		
	▼ \ /	50cm		CG505	CG405	CG305	CG205		
19mm		76cm		CG1505	CG1405	CG1305	CG1205		
	▼ \	50cm			CG406	CG306	CG206		
24mm		76cm			CG1406	CG1306	CG1206		
26mm		50cm			CG4047	CG3047	CG2047		
	▼ \ /	50cm				CG309	CG209		
30mm		76cm				CG1309	CG1209		
1/2 Cir	cle Reverse Cutting								
16mm	▼	50cm		CG5015	CG4015				
25mm	*	76cm			CG14034	CG13034	CG12034		CG1134
	*\ /	76cm				CG3017	CG2017	CG017	CG117
35mm		100cm				CG13017	CG12017	CG1017	CG1117
40mm	*	76cm						CG1012	CG1112
48mm	*	50cm						CG045	CG145
3/8 Cir	cle Fineline® (Conven	tional P	remium)	Cutting					
16mm		50cm			CG4025				

DYNEK

#### Commonly used Chromic Catgut product codes and specifications.

					Thread				
Needle*	USP Metric	<b>6/0</b> 1	<b>5/0</b> 1.5	<b>4/0</b> 2	<b>3/0</b> 3	<b>2/0</b> 3.5	<b>0</b> 4	<b>1</b> 5	<b>2</b> 6
3/8 Circle Conventional Cut	ing								
13mm <b>A</b>	50cm	CG6093	CG5093	CG4093					
16mm <b>A</b>	50cm	CG6037	CG5037	CG4037	CG3037				
3/8 Circle Round Bodied Tap	er								
16mm	76cm			CG4054	CG3054	CG2054			
25mm	76cm				CG3067	CG2067			
40mm	76cm					CG2075			
1/2 Circle Round Bodied Tap	er								
16mm	76cm			CG4060	CG3060				
18mm	76cm		CG5064	CG4064	CG3064	CG2064			
20mm	76cm		CG5065	CG4065	CG3065	CG2065			
22mm	76cm			CG40#23	CG30#23				
25mm	76cm		CG5068	CG4068	CG3068	CG2068	CG068	CG168	
●● 25mm	76cm				DCG3068	DCG2068			
30mm	76cm				CG3069	CG2069	CG069	CG169	
•\ /	76cm				CG3070	CG2070	CG070	CG170	CG270
35mm	100cm				CG13070	CG12070	CG1070	CG1170	
•\ /	76cm					CG2097	CG097	CG197	CG297
40mm	100cm					CG12097	CG1097	CG1197	CG1297
•\ /	76cm						CG098	CG198	CG298
48mm	100cm						CG1098	CG1198	CG1298
65mm	76cm					CG2085		CG185	



#### Commonly used Chromic Catgut product codes and specifications.

	Thread									
Needle*	USP Metric	<b>4/0</b> 2	<b>3/0</b> 3	<b>2/0</b> 3.5	<b>0</b> 4	<b>1</b> 5	<b>2</b> 6	<b>3</b> 7		
1/2 Circle Round Bodied Taper										
76mm	76cm			CG2086	CG086					
1/2 Circle Round Bodied Taper & I	Reverse	Cutting								
●▼ 35mm	150cm			DCG2070E1						
1/2 Circle Round Bodied Taper (H	eavy)									
35mm	76cm			CG2070E5	CG070E5	CG170E5				
•\ /	76cm			CG2097E5	CG097E5	CG197E5	CG297E5			
40mm	100cm			CG12097E5	CG1097E5	CG1197E5	CG1297E5	CG1397E5		
./ /	76cm				CG098E5	CG198E5	CG298E5			
48mm	100cm				CG1098E5	CG1198E5	CG1298E5			
1/2 Circle Round Bodied A-CUTE®	(Cuttir	ng Tip) Ta	per							
<b>▼</b>	76cm			CG2042	CG042					
45mm	76cm			CG2044	CG044	CG144	CG244			
3/8 Circle Round Bodied Blunt Poi	nt									
	76cm					CG182				
Sterile Pre-Cut Lengths - Non-Ne	edle									
N/A	150cm	CGA4060	CGA3060	CGA2060	CGA060	CGA160	CGA260	CGA360		
N/A	250cm	CGA40100	CGA30100	CGA20100	CGA0100	CGA1100	CGA2100	CGA3100		

#### Commonly used Plain Catgut product codes and specifications.

	Thread									
Needle*	USP Metric	<b>6/0</b> 1	<b>5/0</b> 1.5	<b>4/0</b> 2	<b>3/0</b> 3	<b>2/0</b> 3.5	<b>0</b> 4	<b>1</b> 5		
3/8 Circle Reverse Cuttir	ng									
12mm ▼	50cm	PG602	PG502	PG402						
3/8 Circle Reverse Prem	ium Cut	ting		'						
10.5mm ▼ <b></b>	50cm	PG602DE10								
<b>▼ ▼ ●</b> 10.5mm	50cm	DPG602DE10								
11mm <b>T</b>	50cm	PG602D	PG502D							
11mm	50cm	DPG602D								
13mm <b>▼</b> ✓	50cm	PG6049	PG5049	PG4049						
▼ \ /	50cm		PG504	PG404	PG304					
16mm	76cm		PG1504	PG1404	PG1304					
▼ \ /	50cm		PG505	PG405	PG305	PG205				
19mm	76cm		PG1505	PG1405	PG1305	PG1205				
▼ \ /	50cm			PG406	PG306	PG206				
24mm	76cm			PG1406	PG1306	PG1206				
<b>▼</b> \	50cm				PG3047	PG2047				
26mm	76cm				PG13047	PG12047				
▼ \ /	50cm				PG309	PG209				
30mm	76cm				PG1309	PG1209				
1/2 Circle Reverse Cutti	ng	1			ı					
<b>▼</b>	76cm				PG13015					
25mm	50cm				PG3034					
40mm	76cm						PG1012	PG1112		

#### Commonly used Plain Catgut product codes and specifications.

	Thread								
Needle*	USP Metric	<b>5/0</b> 1.5	<b>4/0</b> 2	<b>3/0</b> 3	<b>2/0</b> 3.5	<b>0</b> 4	<b>1</b> 5		
3/8 Circle Conventional Cutting									
16mm	76cm		PG14037						
Straight Premium Cutting									
<u> </u>	100cm			PG3030	PG2030				
60mm	Toucin			PG3030	PG2030				
3/8 Circle Round Bodied Taper									
16mm	76cm		PG4054						
20mm	76cm			PG3057					
1/2 Circle Round Bodied Taper									
18mm	76cm		PG4064						
20mm	76cm	PG5065	PG4065	PG3065	PG2065				
25mm	76cm		PG4068	PG3068	PG2068	PG068	PG168		
30mm	76cm			PG3069	PG2069	PG069	PG169		
<b>●</b>	76cm			PG3070	PG2070	PG070	PG170		
40mm	76cm				PG2097	PG097	PG197		
48mm	76cm				PG2098	PG098	PG198		
76mm	76cm				PG2086	PG086			

#### Commonly used Plain Catgut product codes and specifications.

	Thread									
Needle*	USP Metric	<b>4/0</b> 2	<b>3/0</b> 3	<b>2/0</b> 3.5	<b>0</b> 4	<b>1</b> 5	<b>2</b> 6			
1/2 Circle Round Bodied Taper (Hea	vy)									
35mm	76cm				PG070E5	PG170E5				
40mm	76cm			PG2097E5	PG097E5	PG197E5	PG297E5			
•\ /	76cm			PG2098E5	PG098E5	PG198E5	PG298E5			
48mm	100cm			PG12098E5	PG1098E5	PG1198E5	PG1298E5			
1/2 Circle Round Bodied A-CUTE® (	Cutting	Tip) Tapeı	•							
• \ /	50cm		PG3032Z	PG2032Z						
25mm	76cm		PG3032	PG2032						
35mm	76cm			PG2042						
Sterile Pre-Cut Lengths - Non-Need	Sterile Pre-Cut Lengths - Non-Needle									
N/A	150cm	PGA4060	PGA3060	PGA2060	PGA060	PGA160	PGA260			
N/A	250cm	PGA40100	PGA30100	PGA20100	PGA0100	PGA1100	PGA2100			

# Proudly Australian owned and operated.

Dynek is a leading, family owned manufacturer of sutures, committed to technical and surgical excellence. Established in 1974, Dynek has a proud history of innovation and quality as the only Australian manufacturer of sutures, with a singular focus of excellent patient outcomes.



#### dynek.com

AU: 1800 088 172

NZ: 0800 459 649

INT: +61 8 8268 2033

sales@dynek.com



- The information contained in this document is intended as a guide only.
- Always refer to the instructions for use when using Dynek sutures.
- Dynek surgical catgut is included on the ARTG (AU) and Medsafe (NZ).
- Knot tying requires the standard surgical technique of flat and square ties with additional throws as indicated by surgical circumstance.
- A minimum order quantity may apply to all products.

QA:BE080/1 06/2022